United Kingdom-South Shields: Pneumatic mattresses OJ S 73/2016 14/04/2016 Contract award notice Supplies

Directive 2004/18/EC

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1. Name and addresses

Official name: South Tyneside NHS Foundation Trust

Postal address: South Tyneside District Hospital, Harton Lane

Town: South Shields
Postal code: NE34 0PL
Country: United Kingdom

Contact person: Procurement and Supplies

For the attention of: Ian Hewitson E-mail: ian.hewitson@stft.nhs.uk Telephone: +44 1912032913

Internet address(es):

Address of the buyer profile: http://www.mytenders.org/search/Search AuthProfile.aspx?

ID=AA26527

I.2. Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.3. Main activity

Health

I.4. Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities

The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: yes

Official name: South Tyneside Council

Official name: Sunderland Care and Support Ltd

Section II: Object of the contract

II.1. Description

II.1.1. Title

CON 154-RE9 Supply of Pressure Care Devices.

II.1.2. Type of contract and place of performance or delivery

Supplies

Purchase

Main site or place of performance: South Tyneside, Gateshead, Sunderland.

NUTS code UKC North East (England)

II.1.3. Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)

II.1.4. Short description of the contract or purchase(s)

A collaborative framework contract for the supply of pressure relieving devices to South Tyneside NHS Foundation Trust, South Tyneside Council and Sunderland Care and Support

127532-2016 Page 1/3

Ltd.

The contract will be divided into 3 lots covering static and dynamic support systems, static cushions and static heel-offloading devices.

II.1.5. CPV code(s)

39522510 Pneumatic mattresses, 39143112 Mattresses, 39143111 Mattress supports

II.1.6. Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

II.2. Total value of the contract/lot

II.2.1. Total value of the contract/lot

Value: 488 000 GBP excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure

IV.1. Type of procedure

IV.1.1. Type of procedure

Open

IV.2. Award criteria

IV.2.1. Award criteria

The most economically advantageous tender in terms of

- 1. Price. Weighting 60
- 2. Quality. Weighting 40

IV.2.2. Information about electronic auction

IV.3. Administrative information

IV.3.1. File reference number attributed by the contracting authority

IV.3.2. Previous publication concerning this procedure

Contract notice

Notice number in the OJ S: 2015/S 239-433803 of 10.12.2015

Section V: Award of contract

Lot No: 1

- Lot title: Static and Dynamic Support Systems

V.1. Date of conclusion of the contract

31.3.2016

V.2. Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8

V.3. Name and address of the contractor

Official name: Direct Healthcare Services

Postal address: 6-10 Withey Court, Western Industrial Estate

127532-2016 Page 2/3

Town: Caerphilly

Postal code: CF83 1BF Country: United Kingdom

V.4. Information on value of the contract/lot

Total value of the procurement:

Value: 240 000 GBP

V.5. Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

VI.1. Information about European Union funds

VI.2. Additional information

(MT Ref:174269).

- VI.3. Procedures for review
- VI.3.1. Review body
- VI.3.2. Review procedure
- VI.3.3. Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

VI.4. Date of dispatch of this notice

11.4.2016

127532-2016 Page 3/3